State of Idaho, Division of Medicaid
Prior Authorization Form

Coxib (COX-2 SELECTIVE NSAIDs)
*CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION*

	Phone: (208) 364-1829      One drug per form ONLY – Use black or blue ink      Fax: (800) 327-5541


	Participant Name:
	
	Medicaid ID #:
	
	Date of Birth:
	

	Prescriber Name:
	
	NPI #:
	
	Specialty:
	

	Prescriber Phone:
	
	Prescriber Fax:
	
	
	

	Pharmacy NPI #:
	
	Pharmacy Phone:
	
	Pharmacy Fax:
	

	
	
	
	
	
	


Coxibs are approved for payment for eligible participants with Rheumatoid arthritis, osteoarthritis, acute pain or dysmenorrhea who have any of the following risk factors for a gastrointestinal bleed:  history or current PUD, history or current GI bleed, age > 65 years old, concurrent corticosteroid use, or concurrent anticoagulant or antiplatelet therapy OR who have tried , but are unable to tolerate at least two nonselective NSAIDs.  Celebrex will be approved for payment in participants with Familial Adenomatous Polyposis without any requirement for risk factors.  Acute pain treatment is limited to 14 days.
Medication Requested                    Strength                                              Dosing Instructions
· Celebrex®

______________
__________________________________________


Participant Diagnosis
· Familial Adenomatous Polyposis (ICD-9 = 211.3)
· Rheumatoid Arthritis (ICD-9 = 714.0-714.8)
· Osteoarthritis (ICD-9 = 715.)
· Primary dysmenorrhea (ICD-9 = 625.3)
· Acute pain (ICD-9 = 625.3)
To ensure continuity of care, please make sure corresponding ICD-9 diagnosis codes are submitted on professional office claims to Medicaid on a routine basis.

Prior Therapy
Please indicate any of the following non-steroidal anti-inflammatory agents that the participant has tried, but was unable to tolerate.  Please check all that apply.

□ Diclofenac (Voltaren®)


□ Etodolac (Lodine®)


□ Fenoprofen (Nalfon®)


□ Flurbiprofen (Ansaid®)


□ Ibuprofen (Motrin®, Rufen®, Advil®)
□ Indomethacin (Indocin®)


□ Ketoprofen (Orudis®)


□ Ketorolac (Toradol ®)


□ Meloxicam (Mobic®)


□ Nambumetone (Relafen®)

□ Naproxen (Naprosyn®, Anaprox®) 
□ Oxaprozin (Daypro®)




□ Piroxicam (Feldene®)


□ Sulindac (Clinoril®)


□ Tolmetin (Tolectin®)

Risk Factors

· Concurrent or history of peptic ulcer disease
· History of a GI Bleed
· Age > 65 years
· Concurrent corticosteroid therapy
· Concurrent anticoagulant or antiplatelet therapy (excluding low dose aspirin)
	Prescriber Signature:
	
	MD, NP, PA, DO, CNS, DDS
	Date:
	


By signing, the prescriber agrees that documentation of above indication and medical necessity is available for review by Idaho Medicaid in participant’s current medical chart.


                       All current PA forms and criteria for use are available at:  http//:www.medicaidpharmacy.idaho.gov (PA Criteria & Forms)       
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